
2026 University of Wisconsin River Falls Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (12), Opp (13)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-8), Eaton (3-4), VanGruensven (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Pitts, Abby .667 2-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 2 0 1 0 .800 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 Kressel, Caitlyn .400 2-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 0 2 .818
16 Lilyquist, Lacie .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
20 Gardner, Grace .333 2-2 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
6 Eaton, Addison .286 2-2 7 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .714 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
3 Dolan, Kayla .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Stuber, Ella .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
15 Effertz, Hannah .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
7 Hughes, Autumn .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Dusterhoft, Alexa .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
8 Peterson, Tessa .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .267 2-2 45 4 12 1 0 1 4 16 .356 5 0 10 0 .340 0 0 1-1 34 12 4 .920
Opponents .313 2-2 48 13 15 4 1 2 11 27 .563 9 1 10 0 .431 0 1 3-4 34 16 6 .893

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Dusterhoft, Alexa 3.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 2 2 0 4 2 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
1 Metzler, Randi 4.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0

12
VanGruensven,
Brooklyn 7.00 1-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 5 5 5 4 1 0 0 .176 0 0 0 0 0

5 Knutson, Lucy 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kincaid, Hailey 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.03 1-1 6 2 0 0 0 11.1 15 13 13 9 10 4 1 2 .313 0 1 0 0 1
Opponents 2.47 1-1 4 2 0 1 0 11.1 12 4 4 5 10 1 0 1 .267 0 0 0 0 0



2026 University of Wisconsin River Falls Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Effertz, Hannah 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 VanGruensven, Brooklyn 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
20 Gardner, Grace 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Stuber, Ella 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dusterhoft, Alexa 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Pitts, Abby 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Metzler, Randi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Dolan, Kayla 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Knutson, Lucy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kressel, Caitlyn 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lilyquist, Lacie 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Eaton, Addison 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
14 Kincaid, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hughes, Autumn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Peterson, Tessa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Woida, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 50 34 12 4 .920 0 6 2 .750 0 0
Opponents 56 34 16 6 .893 0 2 0 1.000 0 0


